Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 7
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
E-13819
File No:
827.20
Job Id:
262.1-014430-3
This is to certify:
That the Low Voltage Cable
with type designation(s)
DG 250V SHF1, Armoured, Flame retardant, Fire resistant, Halogen free, Low smoke Control
and Instrumentation cables
Issued to
TELDOR Cables & Systems Ltd.
Israel, Israel
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
IEC 60092-376 (2003-05)
IEC 60331-21 (1999-04)
IEC 60332-3-22 (2009-02)
IEC 60332-3-24 (2009-02)
IEC 60754-1/2 (2011-11)
IEC61034-1/2 (2005-04/2005-04)
Application :
Control and instrumentation. Armoured. SHF1 sheath.
    Fire resistant. Flame retardant in bunch Cat. A or Cat C. Halogen free. Low smoke.
Voltage class (V) 150/250V (300V)
Temp. class (°C) 90
This Certificate is valid until 2017-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2014-12-05
DNV GL local station: Piraeus
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV GL
Marit Laumann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Certificate No: E-13819
File No: 827.20
Job Id: 262.1-014430-3
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
Type: DG 250V Armoured, Flame retardant, Fire resistant, Halogen free, Low smoke Control and
Instrumentation cables
Construction:
Conductors: Tinned, stranded copper class 2 or class 5
Core insulation: Mica tape + HF XLPE
Screen: Copper or aluminum backed polyester tape w/tinned copper drain wire
Inner sheath: SHF1
Metal covering: Metal wire braid made of bare or tinned copper, galvanized steel, aluminum alloy,
copper alloy or bronze
Sheath: SHF1, single or double layer
SINGLE CORES:
Number of
cores x
conductor
cross-section
mm2
2 x 0,5
3 x 0,5
4 x 0,5
5 x 0,5
6 x 0,5
7 x 0,5
8 x 0,5
9 x 0,5
10 x 0,5
11 x 0,5
12 x 0,5
13 x 0,5
14 x 0,5
15 x 0,5
16 x 0,5
17 x 0,5
18 x 0,5
19 x 0,5
20 x 0,5
21 x 0,5
22 x 0,5